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All Mondays, NEOTOMA COMPOSITE SQUADRON (CAP) meetings: 7:00 p.m. at Flowing Wells Fire Station #2.

Aug. 1, 8, 15, corner of Curtis and Davis. Program: Aug. 1 - Cadet; Aug. 8 - Senior; Aug. 15 - Sqn.

22 & 29 Birthday celebration; Aug. 22 - Emergency Services; Aug. 29 - Cadet.

Wed., Aug. 3 PCS&R meeting: Arizona Health Sciences Center, Conference Room F. Discussion of major
By-Laws change.

Fri., Aug. 5 SARA general meeting: 7:30 p.m. at St. Mark's Presbyterian Church, 3809 E. 3rd St.
Program: Cave Rescue.

Sat., Aug. 6 CAVE RESCUE practice: 7:00 a.m. rendezvous at Old Spanish Trail and Houghton Road for
Cave of the Bells. For further information contact Bob Beecher.

Wed., Aug. 10 SEARCH practice: To be paged. Go from point last seen, simulate.IR set.

Sat., Aug. 13 HUG-A-TREE PRESENTER's class: 9:00 a.m. at TMC Fireplace Room.

Sun., Aug. 14 DIVERS: 7:00 a.m. rendezvous at Houghton and I-10 for Lake Patagonia. For further
information contact Fran, 886-2216.

Wed., Aug. 17 SARCI Council meeting: 7:30 p.m. in U of A Hospital classroom, Room 6120, 1501 North
Campbell.

Sat., Aug. 20 TRAIL FAMILIARIZATION hike: 7:00 a,m. rendezvous at Tanque Verde and Sabino; going to
top of Mt. Lemmon to Reef of Rocks. Call Jim Gilbreath.

Wed., Aug. 24 PCS&R board meeting. '

Thu., Aug. 25 SARA board meeting.

Fri., Sep. 2 SARA general meeting.

Wed., Sept. 7 PCS&R meeting: Planned vote on a major by-laws revision.

Sat., Oct. 22 Ab Taylor, teacher for Border Patrol, will teach 2-day seminar on tracking, and Hug-
a-Tree training. Cost - $35.

TBA: Running class to get in shape, sponsored by TMC. Cost - $15. Call Jim Gilbreath.

TBA: River Rescue practice, the River God willing.

TBA: Search practice.

THANKS AND MUCH APPRECIATION FOR A JOB WELL DONE TO:

All personnel participating in the search on July 15 and 16. The operation went smoothly as a
result of the close cooperation and excellent communication between the various groups. The victim
as found quickly and without any further incident.
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